
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

19 

44 

47 

88 

24 

21 

64 

39 

34 

12 

74 

95 

65 

16 

08 

75 

70 

73 

04 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

Grant Vogel 

John Vogel 

Calvin Kautz 

Christopher Michalak 

Charlie Rogers 

Matt Gray 

Larry Winkelman 

Douglas Loughead 

Russell King 

Connor Sanda 

Mark Hutchins 

Scott Ross 

Ryan Gillenwater 

Andrea King 

Scott Sanda 

David De Bolt 

Michael Pesch 

Greg Miller 

Justin Claucherty 

Best Tm 

1:38.661 

1:38.890 

1:39.605 

1:40.111 

1:40.678 

1:41.024 

1:41.133 

1:42.077 

1:42.478 

1:42.367 

1:42.075 

1:42.471 

1:43.050 

1:43.534 

1:45.964 

1:45.899 

1:50.786 

1:50.051 

1:41.246 

1:38.807 

Region of Record 

DET 

STL 

STL 

CILL 

DET 

NCR 

LOL 

DET 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

TEN 

WMR 

LOL 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

OVR 

DET 

Member ID 

232202 

527264 

513487 

608914 

640523 

220249 

381528 

367846 

311834 

497691 

215450_4 

109267_1 

414435 

664522 

497690 

215450_1 

3899_1 

440908 

541010 

320162 

Make/Model 

2015 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2000 SRF SRF3 

1995 Ford Gen3 SRF 

1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1909 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1984 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2019 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

2021 SRF3 SRF3 

2001 SPECRACER FORD 3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2019 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1990 Ford SRF 3 

1989 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Hometown 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Geneva IL 

Saline MI 

Pittsboro NC 

Chaska MN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Belvidere IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Western Springs IL 

LINCOLN NE 

Nashville TN 

Plymouth MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Western Springs IL 

Cumberland IN 

Franklin Park IL 

Lancaster OH 

Jackson MI 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Braeburn Systems and Homecut Donuts and Euroquipe 

Elite Autosports 

Alliance Autosport 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.; 1932-2017 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Blind Hog Racing; Nashvillediaperconnection.org 

Alliance Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

PaDor Farms 

Tro Manufacturing 

Subway 

Claucherty Racing/Elite Autosport/S.A.S Auto Club 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 24:51.145 

Printed: 7/23/2022 1:02:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.137 

Avg. Speed 

77.497 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.661 

Best Speed 

78.086 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 1=Gp1  SRF3 

Gp1-R1=Gp 1 Race #1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:31:34 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/23/2022 11:00 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 1 Saturday Race results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

19 

44 

47 

7 

88 

24 

64 

12 

39 

74 

04 

21 

34 

95 

65 

16 

75 

73 

08 

70 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

Grant Vogel 

John Vogel 

Justin Claucherty 

Calvin Kautz 

Christopher Michalak 

Matt Gray 

Russell King 

Larry Winkelman 

Connor Sanda 

Greg Miller 

Charlie Rogers 

Douglas Loughead 

Mark Hutchins 

Scott Ross 

Ryan Gillenwater 

Scott Sanda 

Michael Pesch 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Best Tm 

1:38.947 

1:39.311 

1:39.278 

1:39.404 

1:40.272 

1:41.369 

1:41.025 

1:41.943 

1:41.792 

1:41.978 

1:41.588 

1:42.013 

1:41.811 

1:41.534 

1:42.393 

1:42.610 

1:45.521 

1:46.292 

1:46.465 

1:47.117 

Region of Record 

DET 

STL 

STL 

DET 

CILL 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

OVR 

NCR 

BVR 

CHI 

TEN 

WMR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

IND 

Member ID 

232202 

527264 

513487 

320162 

608914 

640523 

381528 

497691 

367846 

215450_4 

541010 

220249 

311834 

109267_1 

414435 

664522 

215450_1 

440908 

497690 

3899_1 

Make/Model 

2015 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

1989 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

2000 SRF SRF3 

1995 Ford Gen3 SRF 

1909 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2019 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2021 SRF3 SRF3 

1990 Ford SRF 3 

1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1984 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2001 SPECRACER FORD 3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2019 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Hometown 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Jackson MI 

Geneva IL 

Saline MI 

Chaska MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Western Springs IL 

Lancaster OH 

Pittsboro NC 

Belvidere IL 

LINCOLN NE 

Nashville TN 

Plymouth MI 

Western Springs IL 

Franklin Park IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Claucherty Racing/Elite Autosport/S.A.S Auto Club 

Braeburn Systems and Homecut Donuts and Euroquipe 

Elite Autosports 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

SRG Autosport 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

Tro Manufacturing 

Subway 

Alliance Autosport 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.; 1932-2017 

Blind Hog Racing; Nashvillediaperconnection.org 

Alliance Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

PaDor Farms 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 35:01.637 

Printed: 7/24/2022 1:17:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.452 

Avg. Speed 

76.980 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.947 

Best Speed 

77.860 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 1=Gp1  SRF3 

Gp1-R2=Gp 1 Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:03:34 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2022 12:00 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 1 Sunday Race 2 results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

07 

48 

76 

16 

27 

87 

94 

111 

1 

88 

55 

18 

6 

52 

21 

25 

7 

73 

85 

121 

04 

189 

23 

12 

99 

155 

24 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

13 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

8 

3 

2 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Tyler Brown 

Justin Hille 

Jordan Smart 

Jonathan Davis 

Tom Brown 

Adam Stroup 

Tom Sager 

Juan R Marchand 

Sean Varwig 

Sean Nicolson 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Adam Sargis 

Frank Schwartz 

Matt Giuffre 

Russell King 

Brandon Vivian 

Matt Wolfe 

Jeff Luckritz 

Dan Hardison 

Daniel Dennehy 

Christopher Jackson 

Tom Hopson 

Sarin Kodappully 

Andrea King 

Bruce Bannister 

Cam Ebben 

Alexander Doss 

Best Tm 

1:46.675 

1:46.667 

1:46.508 

1:46.656 

1:47.008 

1:47.005 

1:46.964 

1:48.095 

1:48.056 

1:47.998 

1:50.126 

1:50.028 

1:51.985 

1:52.026 

1:50.809 

1:52.914 

1:52.728 

1:53.706 

1:52.951 

1:55.464 

1:55.588 

1:55.797 

1:56.296 

1:54.059 

1:50.337 

1:50.264 

1:50.627 

Region of Record 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

BVR 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

DET 

DET 

SBR 

OVR 

STC 

IND 

OVR 

SVR 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

Member ID 

460133 

452648 

451080 

466970 

404862 

497767 

128908 

329486 

646434 

633971 

519110 

453083 

164153_1 

546863 

497691 

535067 

421678 

172591_1 

382468 

529326 

438000 

440820 

616710 

497690 

413544 

418750 

465460 

Make/Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Spec Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

2012 Mazda 2 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Honda Fit 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2009 Honda FIT 

2011 Mini Cooper 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Spec Miata 

Hometown 

Muskego WI 

Waterford MI 

Dexter MI 

Wadsworth OH 

Muskego WI 

Belleville Mi 

Naperville IL 

South Haven MI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Waterford MI 

Deerfield IL 

Frankfort IL 

Davisburg MI 

Chelsea MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Milford MI 

Waterford MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Delaware OH 

Pittsburgh PA 

Indianapolis IN 

Powell OH 

Midland MI 

Minneapolis MN 

NOVI MI 

Appleton WI 

Ferndale MI 

Sponsor 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

V2 Motorsports / Hilltrux Tank Lines / Roush 

V2 Motorsports; Garage: 76; Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

Rossini Racing Products; G-LOC Brakes 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Carbotech Brakes 

Still Working 

JRM@GingerMan 

Advanced Autosports 

Carbotech 

GPM; Mini USA; G-Loc; AACS 

Hawk Performance; Flying Ghost; Frozen Rotors; Mobil 1 

SRG Autosport 

Mobil 1 

Team Effort Motorsports 

Campbell Ford 

misFIT Racing 

Rosedale Technical; Misfit Autowerks 

MisFIT Racing 

SRG Autosport 

Advanced Autosports 

Lamers Motor Racing 

Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #21 Check your transponder mounting it does not have a clear view of the track suface. 

Total time 25:05.968 

Printed: 7/23/2022 2:06:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.089 

Avg. Speed 

71.619 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.508 

Best Speed 

72.333 

Best Lap by 

76 - Jordan Smart 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 2=Gp2 SM, B-Spec 

Gp2-R1=Gp 2 Race #1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:05:15 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/23/2022 13:00 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 2 Saturday Race results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

76 

07 

16 

87 

27 

155 

1 

94 

111 

18 

88 

99 

55 

21 

25 

7 

52 

6 

85 

73 

04 

189 

121 

23 

48 

24 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

15 

16 

DNS 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

17 

15 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jordan Smart 

Tyler Brown 

Jonathan Davis 

Adam Stroup 

Tom Brown 

Cam Ebben 

Sean Varwig 

Tom Sager 

Juan R Marchand 

Adam Sargis 

Sean Nicolson 

Bruce Bannister 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Russell King 

Brandon Vivian 

Matt Wolfe 

Matt Giuffre 

Frank Schwartz 

Dan Hardison 

Jeff Luckritz 

Christopher Jackson 

Tom Hopson 

Daniel Dennehy 

Sarin Kodappully 

Justin Hille 

Alexander Doss 

Andrea King 

Best Tm 

1:46.883 

1:46.897 

1:46.894 

1:47.405 

1:47.352 

1:47.427 

1:47.848 

1:47.607 

1:47.831 

1:49.020 

1:48.985 

1:49.247 

1:49.556 

1:50.777 

1:52.238 

1:52.463 

1:52.475 

1:52.504 

1:53.351 

1:53.492 

1:53.806 

1:55.654 

1:55.391 

1:57.292 

1:46.846 

1:47.569 

Region of Record 

DET 

Milw 

NEO 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

WMR 

BVR 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

SBR 

IND 

OVR 

STC 

SVR 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

Member ID 

451080 

460133 

466970 

497767 

404862 

418750 

646434 

128908 

329486 

453083 

633971 

413544 

519110 

497691 

535067 

421678 

546863 

164153_1 

382468 

172591_1 

438000 

440820 

529326 

616710 

452648 

465460 

497690 

Make/Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Spec Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

2012 Mazda 2 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2009 Honda FIT 

2012 Honda Fit 

2011 Mini Cooper 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Dexter MI 

Muskego WI 

Wadsworth OH 

Belleville Mi 

Muskego WI 

Appleton WI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Naperville IL 

South Haven MI 

Frankfort IL 

Waterford MI 

NOVI MI 

Deerfield IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Milford MI 

Waterford MI 

Chelsea MI 

Davisburg MI 

Delaware OH 

Saint Joseph MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Powell OH 

Pittsburgh PA 

Midland MI 

Waterford MI 

Ferndale MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Sponsor 

V2 Motorsports; Garage: 76; Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Rossini Racing Products; G-LOC Brakes 

Carbotech Brakes 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Lamers Motor Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Still Working 

JRM@GingerMan 

Carbotech 

Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

Mobil 1 

Team Effort Motorsports 

Hawk Performance; Flying Ghost; Frozen Rotors; Mobil 1 

GPM; Mini USA; G-Loc; AACS 

misFIT Racing 

Campbell Ford 

MisFIT Racing 

Rosedale Technical; Misfit Autowerks 

V2 Motorsports / Hilltrux Tank Lines / Roush 

Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 

SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 37:38.612 

Printed: 7/24/2022 2:02:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.175 

Avg. Speed 

71.630 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.846 

Best Speed 

72.104 

Best Lap by 

48 - Justin Hille 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 2=Gp2 SM, B-Spec 

Gp2-R2=Gp 2 Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:50:47 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2022 12:45 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 2 Sunday Race 2 results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

18 

DNF 

No. 

88 

81 

96 

62 

9 

35 

26 

10 

21 

24 

181 

83 

31 

25 

40 

67 

27 

22 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

4 

DNF 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

8 

8 

5 

1 

15 

1 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

Name 

Tim Kautz 

Theodore Burns 

Brandon Lavender 

Robert Gross 

Robert Stowell 

Graham Loughead 

Brandon Abbott 

Jeff Loughead 

William Styczynski 

Nicholas Sheppard 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Paul McClorey 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Paul McBride 

Jack Walbran 

Sven de Vries 

James Weida 

Greg Case 

Best Tm 

1:35.662 

1:35.653 

1:37.685 

1:39.790 

1:40.361 

1:45.697 

1:45.645 

1:48.246 

1:48.984 

1:37.837 

1:49.824 

1:50.556 

1:52.366 

1:46.479 

1:47.093 

1:46.772 

1:38.011 

10:34.746 

1:50.768 

Region of Record 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

DET 

SBR 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

INR 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

SBR 

STL 

DET 

IND 

CILL 

Member ID 

324307 

648829 

431792 

484119 

673649 

59992_6 

315309 

59992_1 

66869_1 

524481 

194240_3 

308082 

194240_1 

373614 

168914_1 

118865 

478932 

331314 

200945 

Make/Model 

2005 Piper DF3D / Honda 

2011 Piper DF05 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

2015 Piper DL 7 

2013 Spectrum 014H 

2005 Vortech 

Vector AM-1 

2004 Vortech CR04 

2002 Vortech 

1984 Swift DB1 

Citation XTC-41 

Volkswagen Citation Formula Vee 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

2009 Vector AM-1 

1999 Red Devil T-29 Red Devil 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

1995 Formula 500 Novakar J7 

2006 Scorpion W1 

1998 Stohr FF 

Hometown 

St. Charles IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Washington Twp MI 

LaPorte IN 

Brownsburg IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Darien IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Gobles MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Howell MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Livonia MI 

South Bend IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Holt MI 

West Lafayette IN 

Peoria IL 

Sponsor 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Kelly-Moss Road & Race 

Averill Racing Stuff 

Aero Metals 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead; DDS 

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

West Michigan Lighting; Lakeshore Electric; Jubilee Farms; Wings Etc; Hinesight DeSign; Moore Elect 

J.A.B Racing; Noble Engines; Hoosier 

J.A.B. Racing; Noble Engines 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Colwell Tax Service 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Green Hawk Computers; Linn Racing 

Weida Apartments; Formula X-1 

Hawk Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 24:14.012 

#22 Last in class and loss of lap time due to sound GCR 5.7.2. 

Printed: 7/23/2022 2:45:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.170 

Avg. Speed 

79.477 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.653 

Best Speed 

80.541 

Best Lap by 

81 - Theodore Burns 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 3=Gp3 F500, FF, FV 

Gp3-R1=Gp 3 Race #1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:45:59 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/23/2022 13:30 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 3 Saturday Race results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

22 

81 

96 

9 

62 

35 

26 

181 

25 

21 

83 

31 

67 

27 

10 

88 

24 

40 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

10 

10 

9 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

Name 

James Weida 

Theodore Burns 

Brandon Lavender 

Robert Stowell 

Robert Gross 

Graham Loughead 

Brandon Abbott 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

William Styczynski 

Paul McClorey 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Jack Walbran 

Sven de Vries 

Jeff Loughead 

Tim Kautz 

Nicholas Sheppard 

Paul McBride 

Greg Case 

Best Tm 

1:33.189 

1:35.275 

1:36.677 

1:38.968 

1:40.144 

1:45.455 

1:45.696 

1:46.180 

1:47.555 

1:47.980 

1:51.504 

1:51.318 

1:47.602 

1:34.633 

1:46.531 

Region of Record 

IND 

Milw 

OVR 

SBR 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

INR 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

CHI 

STL 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

SBR 

CILL 

Member ID 

331314 

648829 

431792 

673649 

484119 

59992_6 

315309 

194240_3 

373614 

66869_1 

308082 

194240_1 

118865 

478932 

59992_1 

324307 

524481 

168914_1 

200945 

Make/Model 

2006 Scorpion W1 

2011 Piper DF05 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

2013 Spectrum 014H 

2015 Piper DL 7 

2005 Vortech 

Vector AM-1 

Citation XTC-41 

2009 Vector AM-1 

2002 Vortech 

Volkswagen Citation Formula Vee 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

1995 Formula 500 Novakar J7 

2004 Vortech CR04 

2005 Piper DF3D / Honda 

1984 Swift DB1 

1999 Red Devil T-29 Red Devil 

1998 Stohr FF 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Fitchburg WI 

Indianapolis IN 

LaPorte IN 

Washington Twp MI 

Brownsburg IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Livonia MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Howell MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Holt MI 

Darien IL 

St. Charles IL 

Gobles MI 

South Bend IN 

Peoria IL 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments; Formula X-1 

Kelly-Moss Road & Race 

Aero Metals 

Averill Racing Stuff 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

J.A.B Racing; Noble Engines; Hoosier 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

J.A.B. Racing; Noble Engines 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Green Hawk Computers; Linn Racing 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead; DDS 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

West Michigan Lighting; Lakeshore Electric; Jubi

Colwell Tax Service 

Hawk Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#27 transponder failed during leader lap 19 / it's lap 10 - scored using photocell 

Total time 33:23.070 

Printed: 7/24/2022 2:53:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.050 

Avg. Speed 

80.768 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.189 

Best Speed 

82.671 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 3=Gp3 F500, FF, FV 

Gp3-R2=Gp 3 Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:39:39 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2022 13:30 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 3 Sunday Race 2 results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

12 

No. 

00 

11 

21 

9 

12 

1 

10 

20 

38 

01 

27 

53 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

4 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

8 

6 

1 

13 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

FX 

FX 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

Nolan Allaer 

Zach Arnold 

Gabe Fehribach 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Dale Vandenbush 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Steve Johncock 

Rob Shick 

Juan R Marchand 

Dean Oppermann 

Doug Campbell 

Best Tm 

1:28.071 

1:28.518 

1:32.031 

1:31.910 

1:35.345 

1:34.672 

1:34.797 

1:41.954 

1:29.824 

2:19.121 

10:32.362 

Region of Record 

DET 

DET 

NWO 

SIR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

SBR 

Member ID 

423379 

632103 

303980 

555455 

328278_4 

328691 

328278_1 

351458 

461045 

329486 

128453 

388835 

Make/Model 

JDR F1000 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2005 Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

1997 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2021 Spartan VP2-Mazda 

2000 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

1997 Star Mazda FM 

2009 HRP LSRII 

2012 NovaDiemen Novak 1000-BMW 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2009 Mazda SCCA Formula Enterprise 2 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Tiffin OH 

Ferdinand IN 

Spring Lake MI 

Humboldt WI 

Spring Lake MI 

Bellevue MI 

Ortonville MI 

South Haven MI 

Plainfield IL 

Niles MI 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Nicho Design 

Martini / Evan Williams Whiskey / LTD Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

Thermwood LSAM/Alliance Autosport 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

VInkemulder Financial 

Team Johncock; LLC 

Hurley Racing Products 

JRM@GingerMan/Pro-Shift 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 22:32.078 

Car # 53 loss of times plus last in class due to sound per GCR 5.7.2. 

Printed: 7/23/2022 3:33:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.316 

Avg. Speed 

85.468 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.071 

Best Speed 

87.475 

Best Lap by 

00 - Nicho Vardis 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 4=Gp 4 FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Gp4-R1=Gp 4 Race #1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:25:19 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/23/2022 14:00 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 4 Saturday Race results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

11 

00 

9 

21 

53 

27 

1 

10 

12 

01 

20 

38 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

10 

10 

1 

Class 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FX 

P1 

Name 

Nolan Allaer 

Nicho Vardis 

Gabe Fehribach 

Zach Arnold 

Doug Campbell 

Dean Oppermann 

Dale Vandenbush 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Jacob Vinkemulder 

Juan R Marchand 

Steve Johncock 

Rob Shick 

Best Tm 

1:27.058 

1:27.953 

1:29.633 

1:30.095 

1:29.748 

1:29.202 

1:31.408 

1:32.395 

1:32.821 

1:28.656 

1:43.133 

9:05.525 

Region of Record 

DET 

DET 

SIR 

NWO 

SBR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

Member ID 

632103 

423379 

555455 

303980 

388835 

128453 

328691 

328278_1 

328278_4 

329486 

351458 

461045 

Make/Model 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

JDR F1000 

2005 Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2009 Mazda SCCA Formula Enterprise 2 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2021 Spartan VP2-Mazda 

2000 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

1997 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2012 NovaDiemen Novak 1000-BMW 

1997 Star Mazda FM 

2009 HRP LSRII 

Hometown 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Ferdinand IN 

Tiffin OH 

Niles MI 

Plainfield IL 

Humboldt WI 

Spring Lake MI 

Spring Lake MI 

South Haven MI 

Bellevue MI 

Ortonville MI 

Sponsor 

Martini / Evan Williams Whiskey / LTD Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Nicho Design 

Thermwood LSAM/Alliance Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

VInkemulder Financial 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

JRM@GingerMan/Pro-Shift 

Team Johncock; LLC 

Hurley Racing Products 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 31:00.518 

Car #01 last in class for sound per GCR 5.7.2. 

New track record FX Car #10 Jason Vinkemulder 1:32.395 

Printed: 7/24/2022 4:19:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.698 

Avg. Speed 

86.956 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.058 

Best Speed 

88.493 

Best Lap by 

11 - Nolan Allaer 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 4=Gp 4 FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Gp4-R2=Gp 4 Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:35:13 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2022 14:15 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

REVISED-Group 4 Sunday Race 2 results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

38 

98 

79 

91 

63 

92 

11 

99 

64 

71 

46 

26 

55 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

10 

9 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

STU 

STU 

STU 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

STU 

AS 

Name 

Jonathan Start 

William Moore 

Pete Peterson 

Paul Young 

Ken Nelson 

Phil Brabec 

John Schmitt 

Lenny Basaj 

Bruce Bannister 

Matt Gray 

Mark Muddiman 

Dave Dobry 

D J Brabec 

Craig Weidner 

Best Tm 

1:35.773 

1:36.993 

1:37.446 

1:41.006 

1:40.719 

1:44.551 

1:48.230 

1:48.274 

1:53.331 

1:38.716 

1:44.529 

Region of Record 

WMR 

NEO 

CCR 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

LOL 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

Member ID 

345437 

240488_1 

159147_1 

110624 

131726 

513 

235989 

191935 

413544 

381528 

110825 

110908 

213641 

145910 

Make/Model 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRX 

2020 Chevrolet Camaro 

2016 Porsche 991.1 

Ford Probe 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1991 Pontiac Firebird 

2006 Honda Accord 

1995 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2018 Cope TA2 Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1996 Eagle Talon 

1991 Ford Taurus SHO 

1989 Ford Mustang 

Hometown 

Caledonia MI 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Lumberton NC 

Commerce Twp MI 

Novi MI 

New Lenox IL 

Sunbury OH 

Whitehall MI 

NOVI MI 

Chaska MN 

Belleville MI 

Plymouth MI 

Fox River Grove IL 

Cadillac MI 

Sponsor 

Kalin Construction/HOOSIER 

Swift; Msports; Mom; Hoosier; Hawk 

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Hoosier; Red Line Oil 

Advanced Autosports 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Dryer Vent Wizard 

Wolf Racing 

Lasco Ford; Lane Automotive; Hoosier Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 24:09.162 

Printed: 7/23/2022 4:34:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.606 

Avg. Speed 

79.743 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.773 

Best Speed 

80.440 

Best Lap by 

51 - Jonathan Start 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 5=Gp 5 GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, T2, T3, STU. AS, PX 

Gp5-R1=Gp 5 Race #1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:28:57 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/23/2022 14:30 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 5 Saturday Race results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

38 

79 

91 

55 

63 

99 

11 

98 

64 

71 

92 

46 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

13 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

STU 

STU 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

STU 

GT3 

STU 

Name 

Jonathan Start 

William Moore 

Paul Young 

Ken Nelson 

Craig Weidner 

Phil Brabec 

Bruce Bannister 

Lenny Basaj 

Pete Peterson 

Matt Gray 

Mark Muddiman 

John Schmitt 

Dave Dobry 

D J Brabec 

Best Tm 

1:34.455 

1:38.786 

1:40.614 

1:40.729 

1:44.197 

1:44.846 

1:49.634 

1:49.519 

1:41.936 

Region of Record 

WMR 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

WMR 

CCR 

LOL 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

CHI 

Member ID 

345437 

240488_1 

110624 

131726 

145910 

513 

413544 

191935 

159147_1 

381528 

110825 

235989 

110908 

213641 

Make/Model 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRX 

2020 Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Probe 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1989 Ford Mustang 

1991 Pontiac Firebird 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 BMW M3 

2016 Porsche 991.1 

2018 Cope TA2 Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

2006 Honda Accord 

1996 Eagle Talon 

1991 Ford Taurus SHO 

Hometown 

Caledonia MI 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Commerce Twp MI 

Novi MI 

Cadillac MI 

New Lenox IL 

NOVI MI 

Whitehall MI 

Lumberton NC 

Chaska MN 

Belleville MI 

Sunbury OH 

Plymouth MI 

Fox River Grove IL 

Sponsor 

Kalin Construction/HOOSIER 

Swift; Msports; Mom; Hoosier; Hawk 

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 

Lasco Ford; Lane Automotive; Hoosier Tire 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Advanced Autosports 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Hoosier; Red Line Oil 

Dryer Vent Wizard 

Wolf Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 33:24.255 

Printed: 7/24/2022 4:28:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

80.720 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.455 

Best Speed 

81.563 

Best Lap by 

51 - Jonathan Start 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 5=Gp 5 GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, T2, T3, STU. AS, PX 

Gp5-R2=Gp 5 Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:17:31 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2022 15:00 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 5 Sunday Race 2 results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

36 

20 

31 

42 

18 

39 

83 

21 

14 

47 

32 

81 

55 

93 

88 

71 

66 

80 

16 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

3 

4 

1 

4 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

3 

Class 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

T4 

EP 

T3 

STL 

FP 

T4 

EP 

STL 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Lance Loughman 

Matt Spicuzzi 

Sean Duncan 

Steve Sargis 

RIchard Mooney 

Sam Halkias 

Robert Damler 

Camden Risch 

David Bednarz 

Ralph Porter 

Ron Olsen 

Jack Gold 

Richard Grunenwald 

Michael J Dalton 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Rich Olsen 

Kendall Jones 

Steven Jeffers 

Jamie Blust 

Best Tm 

1:41.699 

1:43.042 

1:43.012 

1:44.630 

1:44.355 

1:46.933 

1:48.465 

1:47.597 

1:48.832 

1:47.397 

1:48.983 

1:48.129 

1:52.796 

1:49.676 

1:52.729 

1:54.901 

1:49.202 

1:55.296 

1:51.111 

Region of Record 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

BVR 

Milw 

OVR 

IND 

Hous 

DET 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

IND 

CDR 

Member ID 

274665 

247389 

408932 

312533_4 

66290 

329854 

41262_1 

631234 

411422 

342032 

98876 

262137 

632716 

92557_1 

260571 

346158 

385858 

220916 

515308 

278562 

Make/Model 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

1973 Datsun 240z 

2004 Mazda rx8 

1993 Honda Civic VX 

1975 Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda MX5 

1975 Triumph TR6 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2004 BMW Z4 

1981 Mazda RX-7 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2007 Pontiac Solstice 

1971 Toyota Corolla 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1976 Austin Healey Spridget 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

1967 MG Midget 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Bath MI 

Waterford Township MI 

Kalamazoo MI 

Frankfort IL 

Dane WI 

Westerville OH 

Zionsville IN 

Spring TX 

Dexter MI 

Kokomo IN 

Barrington IL 

Deerfield IL 

Hilliard OH 

Evanston IL 

Plainfield IL 

Barrington IL 

Armada MI 

Noblesville IN 

Johnstown OH 

Sponsor 

King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

5:01 Motorsports; G-LOC Brakes 

Huffmaster racing 

5:01 Motorsports; Hoosier; G-loc Brakes 

Carbotech 

Apex Branding; Milio's Sandwiches; The Silk Purse; 

Catawba Island Marina/Halkias Performance 

F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

Barrington Performance 

Advisory and Consulting Services LLC 

Norfolk Medical 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

Olsen Engineering 

Spridgetech / GLOC / Data Labs 

Scottymichael.org; Jeffers Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:44.355) for HP by Steve Sargis. 

Total time 25:44.394 

Printed: 7/23/2022 5:03:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.650 

Avg. Speed 

74.825 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.699 

Best Speed 

75.753 

Best Lap by 

36 - Joe Moser 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 6=Gp 6 EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, STL 

Gp6-R1=Gp 6 Race #1 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:03:20 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/23/2022 15:00 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 6 Saturday Race results Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

31 

20 

42 

18 

21 

39 

47 

14 

55 

32 

80 

81 

88 

66 

83 

93 

16 

11 

71 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

5 

2 

2 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

13 

6 

Class 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

HP 

T3 

T4 

FP 

STL 

STL 

T4 

HP 

EP 

T4 

EP 

EP 

T4 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Matt Spicuzzi 

Lance Loughman 

Sean Duncan 

Steve Sargis 

Robert Damler 

Richard Mooney 

David Bednarz 

Camden Risch 

Jack Gold 

Ralph Porter 

Kendall Jones 

Ron Olsen 

Michael J Dalton 

Rich Olsen 

Sam Halkias 

Richard Grunenwald 

Steven Jeffers 

Jamie Blust 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Best Tm 

1:40.111 

1:41.101 

1:43.772 

1:44.004 

1:43.583 

1:46.706 

1:47.257 

1:46.302 

1:47.809 

1:50.002 

1:48.735 

1:54.045 

1:51.265 

1:52.628 

1:50.718 

Region of Record 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

BVR 

IND 

Milw 

DET 

Hous 

CHI 

IND 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

OVR 

OVR 

IND 

CDR 

BVR 

Member ID 

274665 

408932 

247389 

312533_4 

66290 

631234 

329854 

342032 

411422 

632716 

98876 

220916 

262137 

260571 

385858 

41262_1 

92557_1 

515308 

278562 

346158 

Make/Model 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

2004 Mazda rx8 

1973 Datsun 240z 

1993 Honda Civic VX 

1975 Triumph Spitfire 

2005 Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2004 BMW Z4 

1976 Austin Healey Spridget 

1981 Mazda RX-7 

2007 Pontiac Solstice 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1975 Triumph TR6 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1982 Mazda Rx7 

1967 MG Midget 

1971 Toyota Corolla 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Waterford Township MI 

Bath MI 

Kalamazoo MI 

Frankfort IL 

Zionsville IN 

Dane WI 

Dexter MI 

Spring TX 

Deerfield IL 

Kokomo IN 

Armada MI 

Barrington IL 

Evanston IL 

Barrington IL 

Westerville OH 

Hilliard OH 

Noblesville IN 

Johnstown OH 

Plainfield IL 

Sponsor 

King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Huffmaster racing 

5:01 Motorsports; G-LOC Brakes 

5:01 Motorsports; Hoosier; G-loc Brakes 

Carbotech 

Apex Branding; Milio's Sandwiches; The Silk Purse; 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

Spridgetech / GLOC / Data Labs 

Barrington Performance 

Norfolk Medical 

Olsen Engineering 

Catawba Island Marina/Halkias Performance 

Advisory and Consulting Services LLC 

Scottymichael.org; Jeffers Motorsports 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:43.583) for HP by Steve Sargis. 

Car #88 Last in class sound per GCR 5.7.2. 

Total Time 35:53.736 

Printed: 7/24/2022 4:40:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Director; Jeff Luckritz 

Sanction # 22-M-57313 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.905 

Avg. Speed 

75.118 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.111 

Best Speed 

76.955 

Best Lap by 

36 - Joe Moser 

2022 The Bert Sprints SCCA Majors 

Gp 6=Gp 6 EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, STL 

Gp6-R2=Gp 6 Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 16:00:45 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/24/2022 15:45 

2022 The Bert Sprints

SCCA Majors presented by Lane Automotive

July 23-24, 2022 GingerMan Raceway

Group 6 Sunday Race 2 results Official
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